

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2624 OF 2022

Mohammed Sadik Bilal Ahmed ...Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Mohd. Khalik i/by Mr. N. R. Mehta for Petitioner.
Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP for Respondent No.1 (State).

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 07, 2022

PC.:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to **31st January 2023**.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 6th February 2023.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)